PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alfons Grunenberg	04/28/2009
Juergen Stiehl	04/29/2009
Katharina Tenbieg	04/08/2009
Birgit Keil	04/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer Schering Pharma AG	
Street Address:	Muellerstrasse 178	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	13353	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12444974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6412

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032436333

Email: guernsey@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd.

Address Line 2: #1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAYSCH-0205
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Traverso

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 024026 FRAME: 0859 OF \$40.00 12444974

501109045

source=exeASG-12444974#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024026 FRAME: 0860

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- Dr. Alfons GRUNENBERG, Gneisenaustr. 15, 41539 Dormagen, DE
- 2. Juergen STIEHL, Rosenstr.28, 45549 Sprockhövel, DE
- 3. Dr. Katharina TENBIEG, Busenbergstr.103, 44269 Dortmund, DE
- 4. Birgit KEIL, Sudetenstr.36, 40231 Düsseldorf, DE

PHARMA and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING hereby sell. assign. AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353-Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

4-[4-[14-CHLORO-3-(TRIFLUOROMETHYL)PHENYL)]CARBAMOYLAMINO)-3-FLUOROPHENOXYI-N-METHYLPYRIDINE-2-CARBOXAMIDE MONOHYDRATE

Filed:

2007-09-29 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2007/008503

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
2 8. April 2009	1. Grande by
2 9. APR. 2009	2
	3. W. Tarbig
2 9. April 2009	4. Birgh Mil

BHC061143 PCT-US

PATENT REEL: 024026 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 03/04/2010